�
(FGTBA)
(FGDLTBA)
(FGILTBA)
TACO BELL
TORTILLA WARMERS
MODEL
FGDLTBA

Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
Part
Number
Key
Number
	 	 	 MODEL
	 	 	 	 INLINE (FGILTBA)
	 1	 2F-Z8592	 1	 PLATEN	 FGILTBA
	 2	 2N-Z8574	 2	 ELEMENT 825W/208V	 FGILTBA
	 	 2N-Z10027	 2	 ELEMENT 825W/240V	 FGILTBA
	 3	 D6-Z8736	 6	 BRACKET, ELEMENTS	 FGILTBA
	 4	 2T-Z8580	 1	 THERMOSTAT TOD 49T 450°F	 FGILTBA
	 5	 2T-Z9647	 1	 THERMAL CUT-OFF 298°C, 538°F	 FGILTBA
	 6	 2H-Z8586	 2	 INSULATION 40 X 25	 FGILTBA
	 7	 D6-FG0008	 1	 HOUSING ASSEMBLY	 FGILTBA
	 8	 2A-Z9373	 1	 BURN GUARD	 FGILTBA
	 9	 D6-Z9640	 1	 BRACKET, GRILL MOUNTING	 FGILTBA
	 10	 D6-Z9367	 1	 BOTTOM PANEL	 FGILTBA
	 11	 D6-FG0009	 1	 COVER, T-STAT	 FGILTBA
	 12	 2E-Z8577	 1	 CONDUIT ASSY	 FGILTBA
	 	 	 	 DUAL-LINE (FGDLTBA)
	 1	 2F-Z8593	 1	 PLATEN	 FGDLTBA
	 2	 2N-Z8575	 4	 ELEMENT 825W/208V	 FGDLTBA
	 	 2N-Z10027	 4	 ELEMENT 825W/240V	 FGDLTBA
	 3	 D6-Z8731	 12	 BRACKET, ELEMENTS	 FGDLTBA
	 4	 2T-Z8580	 2	 THERMOSTAT TOD 49T 450°F	 FGDLTBA
	 5	 2T-Z9647	 2	 THERMAL CUT-OFF 298°C, 538°F	 FGDLTBA
	 6	 2H-Z8584	 2	 INSULATION 40 X 25	 FGDLTBA
	 7	 D6-FG0008	 1	 HOUSING ASSEMBLY	 FGDLTBA
	 8	 2A-Z9374	 2	 BURN GUARD	 FGDLTBA
	 9	 D6-Z8733	 2	 BRACKET, GRILL MOUNTING	 FGDLTBA
	 10	 D6-Z9370	 1	 BOTTOM PANEL	 FGDLTBA
	 11	 D6-FG0009	 2	 COVER, T-STAT	 FGDLTBA
	 12	 2E-Z8578	 1	 CONDUIT ASSY	 FGDLTBA
	 	 	 	 SERVICE KIT
	 NI	 PS-Z10254	 AR	 FG In-Line T-STAT REPLACMENT KIT (contains one T-STAT)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 1
TACO BELL TORTILLA WARMERS
FGDLTBA, FGILTBA
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 1
      Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
12
MODEL: FGTBA
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION CONFIDENTIAL TO STAR MFG. INT'L. INC.
NO REPRODUCTION OR DISCLOSURE OF ITS CONTENTS IS PERMITTED.
STAR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL INC.
SK2196   Rev. A  10/19/2006
Nameplate
1

Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
Part
Number
Key
Number
	 	 	 MODEL
	 	 	 	 COUNTER TOP (FGTBA)
	 1	 2F-Z8592	 1	 PLATEN	 FGTBA
	 2	 2N-Z8574	 2	 ELEMENT 825W/208V	 FGTBA
	 	 2N-Z10027	 2	 ELEMENT 825W/240V	 FGTBA
	 3	 D6-Z8736	 6	 BRACKET, ELEMENTS	 FGTBA
	 4	 2T-Z8580	 1	 THERMOSTAT TOD 49T 450°F	 FGTBA
	 5	 2T-Z9647	 1	 THERMAL CUT-OFF 298°C	 FGTBA
	 6	 2H-Z8586	 2	 INSULATION 40 X 25	 FGTBA
	 7	 D6-FG0006	 1	 HOUSING ASSEMBLY	 FGTBA
	 8	 2A-Z9371	 2	 BURN GUARD	 FGTBA
	 9	 D6-Z9384	 1	 BOTTOM PANEL	 FGTBA
	 10	 D6-FG0009	 1	 COVER, T-STAT	 FGTBA
	 11	 2A-Z5942	 4	 FOOT, 1/2-13 X 4”L	 FGTBA
	 12	 D6-Z8740	 1	 HOUSING CONTROL	 FGTBA
	 13	 2E-Z8937	 1	 SWITCH 25A, 250V	 FGTBA
	 14	 D6-FG0004	 1	 CONTROL PANEL ASSY	 FGTBA
	 15	 2M-Z8743	 1	 LABEL ON-OFF	 FGTBA
	 16	 Z1-70-07-0343	 1	 GUARD SWITCH	 FGTBA
	 17	 2I-05-07-0013	 1	 BOOT-SWITCH	 FGTBA
	 18	 2J-Z2329	 1	 PILOT LIGHT	 FGTBA
	 NI	 2K-Y6764	 1	 BUSHING - POWER CORD	 FGTBA
	 NI	 D5-FG0005	 1	 POWER CORD ASSEMBLY	 FGTBA
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 1
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 1
      Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
TACO BELL TORTILLA WARMERS
FGTBA
STAR MANUFACTURING
10 Sunnen Drive, St. Louis, MO 63143 U.S.A.
(800) 807-9054      (314) 781-2777
Parts & Service (800) 807-9054